OP \$265.00 2982973

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	W ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wellmark International		11/15/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pegasus Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	217 West 12th Street	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2982973	OVITROL
Registration Number:	1619378	OVITROL PLUS
Registration Number:	1109110	PARAMITE
Registration Number:	1240818	SIPHOTROL
Registration Number:	1063115	VET-KEM
Registration Number:	1150756	VET-KEM
Registration Number:	0635742	VET-KEM
Registration Number:	1150755	V
Registration Number:	0948774	V
Registration Number:	1350259	VIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122076400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122071000

Email: mbenson@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Browne
Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 2: 10 South Wacker Drive, 40th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0721

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Browne	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Browne/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=TM Assignment from Wellmark#page1.tif source=TM Assignment from Wellmark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Trademark ("ASSIGNMENT"), effective as of November 15, 2016 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE"), is made by and between Wellmark International, a California corporation having a principal place of business at 1501 East Woodfield Road, Suite 200W, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173 ("ASSIGNOR") and Pegasus Laboratories, Inc. a Missouri corporation having its principal place of business at 1217 West 12th Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64101 ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR has used the trademarks delineated on **Exhibit A** attached hereto (collectively, "TRADEMARKS") and is the sole owner of the TRADEMARKS, with full right to sell or dispose of the same, and no other entity or entities whatsoever have any liens, encumbrances, claims, rights, title, or interest in and to the TRADEMARKS.

ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring any and all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as of the EFFECTIVE DATE, all rights, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, and all applications and registrations therefor, together with all goodwill appurtenant to and associated with and symbolized by said TRADEMARKS; the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of the TRADEMARKS; and all rights to damages, profits and/or any remedy whatsoever due or accrued arising out of any past infringement by any entity of said TRADEMARKS or any injury to the goodwill associated with, and symbolized by, said TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.

ASSIGNOR Wellmark International

Barry G. Harrison

Assistant Secretary

Exhibit A TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademark	Registration No	Serial No	File Date	Registration Date	Country
OVITROL	2,982,973	78/336,565	12/4/2003	8/9/2005	USA
OVITROL PLUS	1,619,378	73/819,131	8/14/1989	10/30/1990	USA
PARAMITE	1,109,110	73/171,913	5/25/1978	12/19/1978	USA
POWERBAND	(common law)				USA
SIPHOTROL	1,240,818	73/323,075	8/10/1981	6/7/1983	USA
VET-KEM	1,063,115	73/097,497	8/23/1976	4/12/1977	USA
VET-KEM	1,150,756	73/224,669	7/25/1979	4/14/1981	USA
VET-KEM	0,635,742	71/691,650	7/21/1955	10/16/1956	USA
VET-KEM design	1,150,755	73/224,668	7/25/1979	4/14/1981	U\$A
VET-KEM design	0,948,774	72/368,947	8/24/1970	12/19/1972	USA
VIP with design	1,350,259	73/465,765	2/15/1984	7/23/1985	USA

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0724